
1

Sess. 11.—1891.
NEW ZEALAND.

SALE OF ENDOWMENTS FOR AKAROA AND LITTLE
RIVER RAILWAY

(RETURN SHOWING PARTICULARS OF).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated 30th January, 1891.
Ordered, "That a return be laid before this House showing the total area and situation of land which was set

apart as an endowment for the Akaroa-Lifctle River Railway ; how much of such land has been sold or leased on the
perpetual-lease system, giving the date of sale, the area of land and price obtained for each lot, the names of every
purchaser or lessee, on whose application, the purpose assigned for such sale, and the authority consenting thereto ;.
the total amount realised from such sales and'leases of the land, and how expended."—(Mr. Joyce.)

Beturn showing Particulars as to Area and Amount realised by Sale of 50,000 Acres of Land,
set aside as an Endowment for the Akaroa and Little Biver Bail way.

Land reserved under " The Ellesmere and Forsyth Eeclamation and Akaroa Eailway Trust Act,
1876," 50,000 acres. One-half of the proceeds of the sale of such land to be paid into the Elles-
mere and Porsyth Reclamation and Akaroa Eailway Trust Account. Area sold under the above
Act, 21,723 acres 3 roods 14 perches, at £2 per acre. Amount paid to Trust Account, £21,723
16s. 9d.

Land sold under the provisions of "The Eailways Construction Act, 1878," the whole of the
proceeds of which are carried to .the credit of the Trust, 23,434 acres 2 roods 1 perch, at £2 peracre: £46,869 os. 3d.

"The Eailways Construction Act, 1878," also provides that an additional area of 72,000 acres
be set aside as a further endowment, of which 4,926 acres 3 roods 19 perches were sold by auction
under the provisions of " The Lake Ellesmere Act, 1888," realising the sum of £15,776 14s. Bd.,
and this amount has been paid to Public Account, to credit of Public Works Fund.

Summary of Land sold.
a. c. i>. £ s. d.

Under Act of 1876 ... ... 21,723 314 ... 21,723 16 9
1878 ... ... 23,434 2 1 ... 46,869 0 3
1888 ... ... 4,926 319 ... 15,776 14 8

50,085 0 34 £84,369 11 8



C-β.

Land sold under "The Lake Ellesmere Act, 1888."

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing(1,200copies), £1 12e. 6d.

By Authority: Gbobgb Didsbuby, Government Printer, Wellington.—lB9l.

2

Lot. Block. Area. Purchase Money. Name of Purchaser.

1
2
3
5
6
7
8
9

10
4
5

16
19
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
9

10
11
12
13
14

1
4
5
6
7
8

10
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

I.
It

It

If

If

II

II.
It

It

It

It

If

It

II

If
If

It

If

If

It

It

A. B. P.
8 2 39

10 0 26
12 1 4
50 0 0
9 0 0
9 0 0
9 0 0
9 0 0
8 1 34
9 0 0
9 0 0

21 0 0
20 0 0
21 0 0

7 2 10
73 0 38
49 0 32
59 3 2
89 2 30
48 3 0
48 3 0
46 3 25
79 0 7
75 0 0
75 0 0

146 3 18
131 1 19
66 3 0
49 1 29
43 2 11
45 3 23
39 3 14
36 2 25

172 2 14
73 3 38

118 0 4
100 0 6
87 2 29
61 2 2
85 2 36
87 2 35

100 3 17
100 2 24
99 2 8
99 2 8
94 3 5
79 3 21

104 3 10
127 0 8
254 2 8
202 0 5
181 3 18
199 2 23
119 0 16
119 0 16
142 1 24
142 1 24
120 3 33
43 0 35
71 1 19
93 3 27

101 1 11
121 2 29

£ s. a.
75 0 0
81 6 0
75 0 0

200 0 0
75 0 0
75 0 0
76 0 0
82 0 0
81 0 0
54 0 0
54 0 0
63 0 0
40 0 0
63 0 0
15 2 6

219 14 3
123 0 0
179 5 9
313 18 1
220 0 0
210 0 0
200 0 0
320 0 0
225 0 0
270 0 0
465 0 0
425 0 0
233 12 6
271 17 5
261 8 3
321 5 1
278 17 3
256 11 10
283 1 8
221 19 3
365 0 0
250 1 10
230 0 0
153 15 7
257 3 6
219 6 0
403 8 6
452 18 6
520 0 0
545 0 0
425 0 0
279 11 8
314 8 9
127 1 0
254 11 0
215 0 0
181 17 3
310 0 0
465 0 0
416 17 0
356 0 0
213 12 0
181 8 8
216 1 10
430 0 0
469 11 10
506 11 10
608 8 1

J. G. Murray.
it

a

a

it

a

G. G. Malthus.
M. Kelly.
M. Horgan.
S. Habgood.
M. Horgan.
J. G. Murray.

tr
it

J. Parlane.
J. Cross.

J. Stalker.
Christchurch Finance Company (Limited).
J. G. Murray.

a

Parker and Tribe.
G. Swann.

It

It

J. G. Murray.ItIII.
If

it

S. Worner.
It

II

H. Gillin.
A. S. Davidson.
G. Swaine.
J. H. Sluis.
J. G. Murray.

If

It
It

ft

rt a
it a
II a

IV. E. K. Jephson.
J. Osborne.
J. Gammack.
J. Osborne.
J. Gammack.
A. Corrigan.
N. C. Fleming.
A. Corrigan.
J. Osborne.

it

it

it

it

it

J. Gammack.
J. Osborne.
F. C. Murray.it

it It

J. G. Murray.it

it tr

Tota: Is 4,926 3 19 15,776 14 8


	SALE OF ENDOWMENTS FOR AKAROA AND LITTLE RIVER RAILWAY (RETURN SHOWING PARTICULARS OF).
	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables
	Land sold under "The Lake Ellesmere Act, 1888."


