SESS. II.—1891. NEW ZEALAND.

SALE OF ENDOWMENTS FOR AKAROA AND LITTLE RIVER RAILWAY

(RETURN SHOWING PARTICULARS OF).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated 30th January, 1891.

Ordered, "That a return be laid before this House showing the total area and situation of land which was set apart as an endowment for the Akaroa-Little River Railway; how much of such land has been sold or leased on the perpetual-lease system, giving the date of sale, the area of land and price obtained for each lot, the names of every purchaser or lessee, on whose application, the purpose assigned for such sale, and the authority consenting thereto; the total amount realised from such sales and leases of the land, and how expended."—(Mr. Jovce.)

Return showing Particulars as to Area and Amount realised by Sale of 50,000 Acres of Land, set aside as an Endowment for the Akaroa and Little River Railway.

Land reserved under "The Ellesmere and Forsyth Reclamation and Akaroa Railway Trust Act, 1876," 50,000 acres. One-half of the proceeds of the sale of such land to be paid into the Ellesmere and Forsyth Reclamation and Akaroa Railway Trust Account. Area sold under the above Act, 21,723 acres 3 roods 14 perches, at £2 per acre. Amount paid to Trust Account, £21,723 16s. 9d.

Land sold under the provisions of "The Railways Construction Act, 1878," the whole of the proceeds of which are carried to the credit of the Trust, 23,434 acres 2 roods 1 perch, at £2 per acre: £46,869 0s. 3d.

proceeds of which are carried to the creat of the provided that an additional area of 72,000 acres to the Railways Construction Act, 1878," also provides that an additional area of 72,000 acres be set aside as a further endowment, of which 4,926 acres 3 roods 19 perches were sold by auction under the provisions of "The Lake Ellesmere Act, 1888," realising the sum of £15,776 14s. 8d., and this amount has been paid to Public Account, to credit of Public Works Fund.

SUMMARY OF LAND SOLD.

		Α.	в. Р.	£ s.	d.
Under Act of 1876	 	21,723	3 14	 21,723 16	9
" 187 8	 	23,434	2 1	 46,869 0	3
" 18 88	 	4,926	$3\ 19$	 15,77614	8
		50,085	0 34	£84,369 11	8

Land sold under "The Lake Ellesmere Act, 1888."

Lot.	Lot. Block. Area.			Purchase Money.	Name of Purchaser.			
		A.	R. P.	£ s. d.	T. G. W.			
1	I.	8	2 39	75 0 0	J. G. Murray.			
$\frac{2}{3}$	"	$\begin{array}{c} 10 \\ 12 \end{array}$	$egin{array}{ccc} 0 & 26 & 1 & 4 & \end{array}$	$\begin{bmatrix} 81 & 6 & 0 \\ 75 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	u .			
5	"	50	$\vec{0}$	200 0 0	" "			
6	,,	9	0 0	75 0 0	<i>"</i>			
7	,,	9	0 0	75 0 0	"			
8	"	9	0 0	76 0 0	u u			
$\begin{array}{c} 9 \\ 10 \end{array}$	11	9 8	$egin{array}{ccc} 0 & 0 \ 1 & 34 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	"			
4	ıï.	9	0 0	54 0 0	C. G. Malthus.			
$\ddot{\tilde{5}}$	"	9	0 0	54 0 0	M. Kelly.			
16	" '	21	0 0	63 0 0	M. Horgan.			
19	"	20	0 0	40 0 0	S. Habgood.			
$\frac{21}{2}$	"	21	0 0	63 0 0	M. Horgan.			
$\frac{22}{23}$	"	7 73	$\begin{array}{ccc} 2 & 10 \\ 0 & 38 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	J. G. Murray.			
$\frac{23}{24}$	"	49	0.32	123 0 0	i -			
$\overline{25}$	"	$\overline{59}$	3 2	179 5 9	"			
26	"	89	$2\ 30$	313 18 1	"			
27	"	48	3 0	220 0 0	J. Parlane.			
28	"	48 46	$\begin{array}{ccc} 3 & 0 \\ 3 & 25 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	T Cyong			
$\frac{29}{30}$	"	79	$\begin{array}{ccc} 5 & 25 \\ 0 & 7 \end{array}$	320 0 0	J. Cross.			
31	"	75	ŏò	225 0 0	J. Stalker.			
$3\overline{2}$	"	75	0 0	270 0 0	Christchurch Finance Company (Limited).			
33	"	146	3 18	465 0 0	J. G. Murray.			
$\frac{34}{25}$	"	131	1 19	425 0 0	"			
$\begin{array}{c} 35 \\ 36 \end{array}$	"	66 49	$\begin{array}{cc} 3 & 0 \\ 1 & 29 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	Parker and Tribe.			
30 37	"	43	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{23}{11}$	261 8 3	G. Swann.			
38	",	45	3 23	321 5 1	"			
39	"	39	3 14	278 17 3	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
40	"	36	2 25	256 11 10	7.0"25			
41	TTT	172	2 14	283 1 8	J. G. Murray.			
$rac{1}{2}$	III.	$\begin{array}{c} 73 \\ 118 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cc} 3 & 38 \\ 0 & 4 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	S. Worner.			
$\overset{\scriptscriptstyle{\triangle}}{3}$	"	100	0.6	250 1 10	S. Worner.			
$\overset{\circ}{4}$	",	87	$2\ 29$	230 0 0	H. Gillin.			
5	",	61	2 2	153 15 7	A. S. Davidson.			
6	"	85	2 36	257 3 6	G. Swaine.			
. 7 9	"	87 100	$\begin{array}{cc}2&35\\3&17\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	J. H. Sluis.			
10	"	100	2 24	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	J. G. Murray.			
11	"	99	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{8}$	520 0 0	" "			
12	"	99	2 8	545 0 0	n ·			
13	"	$\frac{94}{70}$	3 5	425 0 0	η			
$\frac{14}{1}$	ı".	$\begin{array}{c} 79 \\ 104 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cc} 3 & 21 \\ 3 & 10 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	E. K. Jephson.			
$\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 4 \end{array}$		$\frac{104}{127}$	0 8	127 1 0	J. Osborne.			
$\overset{\mathtt{a}}{5}$	",	254	2 8	254 11 0	J. Gammack.			
6	",	202	0 5	215 0 0	J. Osborne.			
7	"	181	3 18	181 17 3	J. Gammack.			
8	"	199	2 23	310 0 0	A. Corrigan.			
$\begin{array}{c} 10 \\ 11 \end{array}$	"	119 119	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \ 16 \\ 0 \ 16 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	N. C. Fleming. A. Corrigan.			
$\frac{11}{13}$	"	142	124	356 0 0	J. Osborne.			
14	"	142	1 24	213 12 0	"			
15	,,	120	3 33	181 8 8	J. Gammack.			
16	"	43	0 35	216 1 10	J. Osborne.			
$\frac{17}{10}$	"	71	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{19}{97}$	430 0 0	F. C. Murray.			
18 19	"	93 1 01	$\begin{array}{c} 3 \ 27 \\ 1 \ 11 \end{array}$	469 11 10 506 11 10	J. G. Murray.			
20	"	121	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{11}{29}$	608 8 1	J. G. Murray.			
				222	-			
Tota	ıls	4,926	3 19	15,776 14 8				

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,200 copies), £1 12s. 6d.